

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 815 of 2022**

Moirangthem Subolchandra Singh

....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

....Respondent/s

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

03.11.2023

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. GA appears for the State respondents and Mr. Winner, learned counsel appears for the respondent no. 3.

The learned counsel for the petitioner requested to list the matter on 04.12.2023 so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter on 04.12.2023.

**JUDGE**