

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 815 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 816 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 817 of 2022**

Moirangthem Subolchandra Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

15.05.2024

[1] Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for 2 (two) weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[2] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel for respondent No. 3, have no objection.

[3] List these cases on 10.06.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring